PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
------------------	-----------------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignment Document previously recorded on Reel 025030 Frame 0122. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sterling Software, Inc.	08/11/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Computer Associates Think, Inc.
Street Address:	One CA Plaza
City:	Islandia
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11749

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12888047

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)770-7901 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 770-7516

Email: susan.trader@pillsburylaw.com

PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1650 Tysons Boulevard

Address Line 2: P. O. Box 10500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	019287-0390034
-------------------------	----------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Syed Jafar Ali

Total Attachments: 8

source=0390034_CorrectedAssignment#page1.tif source=0390034_CorrectedAssignment#page2.tif source=0390034_CorrectedAssignment#page3.tif

REEL: 025452 FRAME: 0507

PATENT

source=0390034_CorrectedAssignment#page4.tif source=0390034_CorrectedAssignment#page5.tif source=0390034_CorrectedAssignment#page6.tif source=0390034_CorrectedAssignment#page7.tif source=0390034_CorrectedAssignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 025452 FRAME: 0508 USPTO 9/22/2010 7:18:25 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO:PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN, LLP COMPANY:P.O. BOX 10500

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 09/22/2010 Stylesheet Version v1.1 501298788

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sterling Software, Inc.	08/11/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Computer Associates Think, Inc.
Street Address:	One CA Plaza
City:	Islandia
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11749

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12888047

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: miriam.nelsen@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 019287-0390034

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Miriam E. Nelsen

Total Attachments: 44

source=019287-0390034_Assignment1#page1.tif

source=019287-0390034_Assignment1#page2.tif

source=019287-0390034_Assignment1#page3.tif

source=019287-0390034_Assignment1#page4.tif

source=019287-0390034_Assignment1#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 025452 FRAME: 0509

40.00 128880

USPTO 9/22/2010 7:18:25 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO:PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN, LLP COMPANY:P.O. BOX 10500

source=019287-0390034_Assignment1#page6.tif source=019287-0390034_Assignment1#page7.tif source=019287-0390034_Assignment1#page8.tif source=019287-0390034_Assignment1#page9.tif source=019287-0390034_Assignment1#page10.tif source=019287-0390034_Assignment1#page11.tif source=019287-0390034_Assignment1#page12.tif source=019287-0390034_Assignment1#page13.tif source=019287-0390034 Assignment1#page14.tif source=019287-0390034_Assignment1#page15.tif source=019287-0390034_Assignment1#page16.tif source=019287-0390034_Assignment1#page17.tif source=019287-0390034 Assignment1#page18.tif source=019287-0390034_Assignment1#page19.tif source=019287-0390034_Assignment1#page20.tif source=019287-0390034_Assignment1#page21.tif source=019287-0390034 Assignment1#page22.tif source=019287-0390034_Assignment1#page23.tif source=019287-0390034 Assignment1#page24.tif source=019287-0390034_Assignment1#page25.tif source=019287-0390034 Assignment1#page26.tif source=019287-0390034 Assignment1#page27.tif source=019287-0390034_Assignment1#page28.tif source=019287-0390034_Assignment1#page29.tif source=019287-0390034_Assignment1#page30.tif source=019287-0390034_Assignment1#page31.tif source=019287-0390034_Assignment1#page32.tif source=019287-0390034_Assignment1#page33.tif source=019287-0390034_Assignment1#page34.tif source=019287-0390034_Assignment1#page35.tif source=019287-0390034_Assignment1#page36.tif source=019287-0390034_Assignment1#page37.tif source=019287-0390034_Assignment1#page38.tif source=019287-0390034 Assignment1#page39.tif source=019287-0390034_Assignment1#page40.tif source=019287-0390034_Assignment2#page1.tif source=019287-0390034_Assignment2#page2.tif source=019287-0390034_Assignment2#page3.tif source=019287-0390034_Assignment2#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025452 FRAME: 0510

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STERLING SOFTWARE, INC. (hereafter "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, having an address of One Computer Associates Plaza, Islandia, New York 11749, submits that it is the owner of the applications identified on "Appendix A" and the invention described and claimed therein (hereafter the "Patent Property") at least by virtue of a Granted Patition (a copy which is attached as Appendix B); and

WHEREAS, COMPUTER ASSOCIATES THINK, INC. (hereafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having an address of One Computer Associates Plaza, Islandia, New York 11749, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does herby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, all its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property, as well as all right to priority, provisionals, continuations, divisions, and continuations-in-part of said Patent Property, and all reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Patent Property may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor also assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in said Patent Property throughout the world, including International Patent Application PCT/ US01/06820 filed March 1, 2002 and all counterpart national and regional stage applications filed therefrom, with the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said Patent Property in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to register said Patent Property in appropriate registries; and Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations,

1

affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

Assignor also will communicate to Assignee any facts know to it respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Patent Property in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed on the dates and in the capacities shown below.

STERLING SOFTWARE, INC.	
##	
Name: Robert B: Lamm	,
Title: Vice President and Secretary	
STATE OF New York	
COUNTY OF Suffelk	
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public on this day personally appeared Robert B. Lamen know to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged, to me that the same was the act of the said STERLING SOFTWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation, and that he had executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purpose and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.	
Given under my hand and seal of office thisday of	
2004. Stelad politica	
Gerard M. Wissing Notary Public, State of New York No. 6067353 Oualified in Suffolk County Gerard M. Wissing Notary Public in and for the State of New York No. 6067353	brk
Qualified in Suffolk County <u>C78/21/4 177. W35/1497</u> commission Expires December 19, 2005	

2

COMPUTER ASSOCIATES THINK, INC

Squad M. M. M.

Gerard M. Wissing

Title: Vice President

Date: August 11, 2004

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF S 4 Ff & LK

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public on this day personally appeared Gerard M. Wissing, know to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of the said COMPUTER ASSOCIATES THINK, INC., a Delaware corporation, and that he had executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purpose and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office this _// day of _Aug 457

Notary Public in and for the State of NEW YORK

ANNE M. JUNES

APPENDIX A

- U.S. Serial No. 10/188,512, entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR UPDATING AN ARCHIVE OF A COMPUTER FILE" filed July 3, 2002.
- U.S. Serial No. 09/991,613, entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR UPDATING AN ARCHIVE OF A COMPUTER FILE" filed November 5, 2001.
- U.S. Serial No. 09/797,890, entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR UPDATING AN ARCHIVE OF A COMPUTER FILE" filed March 1, 2001.
- U.S. Serial No. 60/186,137 entitled "FILE ARCHIVING SYSTEM" filed March 1, 2000.
- International Application No. PCT/US01/06820 filed March 1, 2001.
- 6. Australian Patent Application No. 2001241956 filed March 2, 2001.
- 7. Brazilian Patent Application No. PI0108797-5 filed March 2, 2001.
- Canadian Patent Application No. 2,398,838 filed March 2, 2001.
- 9. Chinese Patent Application No. 01805906.6 filed March 2, 2001.
- 10. European Patent Application No. 01913277.8 filed March 2, 2001.
- 11. Hong Kong Patent Application No. 03103680.6 filed March 2, 2001.
- Israeli Patent Application No. 151091 filed March 2, 2001.
- 13. Indian Patent Application No. IN/PCT/200200999 filed March 2, 2001.
- 14. Japanese Patent Application No. 2001-563999 filed March 2, 2001.
- 15. Korean Patent Application No. 10-2002-7011460 filed March 2, 2001.
- 16. Singapore Patent Application No. 2002046001 filed March 2, 2001.
- 17. South African Patent Application No. 2002/5984 filed March 2, 2001.

90084270.doc

PATENT REEL: 025452 FRAME: 0514

RECORDED: 12/08/2010